34.2 O							
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
			Atto	rney Docket No.	148623		
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Masanori HASUDA (2) Noriyasu KOTANI (3) Hideaki HOSHIKA B. Additional name(s) of conveying	WA	NIKON 12-1, Y	DA-KU, TO			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: (1) and (2) (3): March 28, 2011	Merger Change of Name : March 23, 2011;	B. Additional	name(s) & addres □Y	s(es) attached? es ⊠ No		
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/029,621 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No						
		RA ACCESSORY, MO IOUNT OF CAMERA I		ACCESSORY	, CAMERA BODY		
5.	Name and address of party to whom coconcerning document should be mailed Name: Mario A. Costantino Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE	d:	7. Please charg	of applications and patents involved: 1 arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe original document. Mario A. Ostantino, Registration No. Jay R. Bondbien, Registration No. 66,5	. 33,565		nd any attached co	ppy is a true copy of the		

PATENT REEL: 026154 FRAME: 0695

A	SS	Т	G١	ΪV	Œ	V	Г

		(1)	Masanori HASUDA	(5) _				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	X 7					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Hideaki HOSHIKAWA					
•		(4)						
		to each	In consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersigned,	ne dollar (\$1.00) a	and other good and value	able consideration naid		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)						
		(herein the ent inventi divisio	nafter designated as the Assignee ite right, title and interest for the lon, and in all applications for panal, continuation, substitute, and and reexamination certificates	and Assignee's he United States of a tent including any	irs, successors, assigns an America as defined in 3 y and all provisional, no	5 U.S.C. §100, in the on-provisional,		
(11)	Insert	(11)	CAMERA ACCESSORY, MI MOUNT OF CAMERA BODY	DUNT OF CAME	ERA ACCESSORY, C	AMERA BODY AND		
	Identification such as Title, Case					***************************************		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorr	ney Docket No.		**************************************			
		for whi	ich the undersigned has (have) e. n date herewith or	xecuted an applica	ation for patent in the Un	nited States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	On	,				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	13/029,621		-		
	filed applications	filed	February 17, 2011	***				
any applicant any applicant the Assignment of th	ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees cation or continuation or di- ince in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees ation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to te erest herein assigned, and that is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby	to execution the control of the cont	te all papers necessary in connection, or any patent or reissue appage ovidence and going forward we all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industriating and which many and affirmative acts which many all affirmative acts which many and affirmative acts which many acts which are acts which acts whi	so to execute separation with any interplication based the polication based the perform any act was all Property or similarly be necessary to out the performance of the performance of the property of the pr	rate assignments in con reference which may be a recon, for the invention, ace. which may be necessary that lar agreements. obtain, maintain or confi- and all Letters Patents of renants that he has full residents in conflict herewith, a	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or of the United States eight to convey the and agrees that this		
:	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the	undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the unders	signed name(s).			
Date _	2011/3/23		Inventor Signature	masano	ri Hasada	(SEAL)		
Date _	2011/3/23	3	Inventor Signature	horiya	sy Kotan			
Date _	2011/3/28		Inventor Signature	Hodesk	i Hoshipa	wa (SEAL)		
Date _			Inventor Signature			-		
Date _								
Date _								
Date _								
Date _								
either, ti	ien it should be signed befor	erably be re at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Publ two witnesses who also sign her	lic if within the U.				

PATENT 1100004

REEL: 026154 FRAME: 0696